

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8929/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2019 in COMAP No. 16/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

B.K. GANGADHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER BENGALURU DEVELOPMENT  
AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 08-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Darpan KM, Adv.  
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR  
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. By the impugned judgment dated 17.12.2019, a Report from the Anti-Corruption Bureau was to be delivered to the High Court within a period of six months.

We are informed that the Report is lying in a sealed cover before the High Court. The concerned Registrar of this Court to obtain a copy of this Report from the Registrar, High Court within a period of one week from today to be placed before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on Monday, the 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER