

i) to take up the Section 37 petition and dispose of the same on merits, preferably within a period of six months from today.

ii) The Reports be sent by the Registry of this Court to the Registry of the High Court, for it to peruse the same and take action, if necessary.

In view of the above, the Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER